GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Fisheries Order No. 270 of 2023 Dated: 15 -06-2023

In the interest of administration, Shri Mohammad Maqbool Dar. Incharge Inspector Fisheries presently posted with Assistant Director Fisheries District Budgam is hereby transferred and posted with the Office of the Chief Project Officer (NFSF) Manasbal. The official is deemed to be relieved.

The Assistant Director Fisheries District Budgam will utilize the services of Shri Talibul Haq, Inspector Fisheries in place of Shri Mohd Maqbool Dar, Inspector Fisheries in addition to his own duties till further orders

(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKAS

Director Fisheries. J&K

No: DOF/Adm/2023/ 776 Dated: 15 -06-2023 Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (South/North) for information.
- 2. Assistant Director Fisheries District Ganderbal/Budgam for information and necessary action.
- 4. Concerned for information and compliance.
- 5. Order file.